504257946 03/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4304626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN K. ALBRECHT	10/24/2016
JAMES EDMUND AUDIA	03/03/2017
LES A. DAKIN	12/02/2016
MARTIN DUPLESSIS	12/02/2016
VICTOR S. GEHLING	11/14/2016
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE HARMANGE	10/25/2016
CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK	12/22/2016
RISHI G. VASWANI	01/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	215 FIRST STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14911343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6580

Email: oquiterio@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **265 FRANKLIN STREET**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124033-00902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. DEGRAZIA, PH.D.

PATENT REEL: 041475 FRAME: 0958 504257946

/Michael J. DeGrazia, Ph.D./		
03/06/2017		
Total Attachments: 11		
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page10.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page11.tif		
i		

PATENT REEL: 041475 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Constellation Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

215 First Street Suite 200 Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

INDOLE DERIVATIVES AS MODULATORS OF METHYL MODIFYING ENZYMES, COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF

as set forth in the following Patent Applications:

United States Patent Application No. 14/911,343, filed February 10, 2016

which claim the benefit of the following applications:

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/051201, filed August 15, 2014 United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/866,224, filed August 15, 2013

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of McCarter & English, LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **McCarter & English**, **LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 24 day of October, 2016.	
	Brian K. Albrecht
United States of America	
State of Massachusetts	
County of Superally	
On this 24th day of October	2016 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Brian K. Albrecht
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evid	dence of identification,
which was gersonally known to me	to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	
	re and seal of notary)
My commission expires	
	ZOETROPE E ANGELL Notary Public MONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires January 13, 2017

Executed this See day of March	
	James Edmund Audia
United States of America State of MA County of Middlesex On this 3 RD day of March))) 2016 hoforo ma tha
the undersigned notary public, personally appe (name of document signer), proved to me through	ared James Edmund Audia
Saffleen & Ohff My commission expires	(official signature and seal of notary)
A SON CONTROL OF THE SON OF THE S	

Executed this 2 day of December, 2016.		
Les A. Dakin		
United States of America		
State of MA County of Middlesex		
On this and day of December, 2016 before me, the		
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,		
which was <u>Driver's License</u> , to be the person whose name		
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.		
My commission expires 10/1/2021 (official signature and seal of notary)		
A SAMMAN A S		

Executed this 2 day of December, 2016.	
	Marker fleen
	Martin Duplessis
United States of America	
State of MA	
County of <u>Middles ax</u>	
On this 2 ND day of December	, 2016 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Martin Duplessis
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactor which was <u>Personally known to me</u> is signed on the preceding or attached document in my present	ry evidence of identification,
which was Personally Known to me	, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my prese	ence.
	signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires /0/1/2021	
A GAMMEN A G	

Executed this Hth day of November,	2016.	
	1) its & le	
	Victor S. Gehlin	ag)
United States of America		
State of MA County of Middle sex On this 14 th day of November		
On this 147h day of November the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	, 2016 before S. Gehli	•
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfied which was <u>Personally Known to me</u> is signed on the preceding or attached document in my	sfactory evidence of identific	cation,
My commission expires 16/1/2021	ficial signature and seal of no	otary)
A SAME AND A STATE OF THE PARTY AND A STATE OF		·

Executed this 35 day of October, 2016.
V Carmans
Jean-Christophe Harmange
United States of America State of County of MA Output Diddlesex
On this 25th day of October, 2016 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jean-Christophe Harmange
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
My commission expires / 10/1021 (official signature and seal of notary)
W. CO. S. C.

Executed this 22 day of December, 2	2016.
	Christopher G. Nasveschuk
United States of America State of County of MA Middlesex On this 22 0000 day of December the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	,2016before me, the Christopher G. Nasveschuk
(name of document signer), proved to me through satis which was MA Driver's License is signed on the preceding or attached document in my Allen Dollar (office)	factory evidence of identification, , to be the person whose name presence. icial signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires /0/1/2021	•

Executed this
Sister G. Davin
Rishi G. Vaswani
United States of America
State of MA County of Middlesax
On this 13th day of January , 2016 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Rishi G. Vaswani
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personally known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Jaken & Major (official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires $\frac{10/1/2021}{}$
A. S. A. C. S.

Acceptance of Assignment by the Assignee:
Executed this 300 day of 1000 day., 2016.
Constellation Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Name: JARCS GARAND ADIA
Title:
United States of America State of MA)
County of Middlesex
On this 3 RD day of March, 2016 before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared James Edmund Audia (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was personally Known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Jaklen & Juff (official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires $\frac{10}{12021}$
a restitives.
THE WAS A STATE
CORER TO THE TOTAL
ARY PUBLISHED AND ARY PUBLISHED AND ARY PUBLISHED AND ART AREA AND

Page 11 of 11